

Avid Controls, Inc.
41261 Park 290 Dr • Waller • TX • 77484
281.640.8600 • Fax 281.640.8605 • www.avidcontrolsinc.com

## **EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

We:

Avid Controls Inc. of 41261 Park 290 Dr, Waller, TX 77484, USA

Hereby declare under our sole responsibility that

Product: Switched Mode Power Supply (SMPS)

Trade Name: MV3000

Model Numbers:

MVC3003-4001	MVC3003-4020A	MVC3003-4002ASC	MVC3003-4030
MVC3003-4001A	MVC3003-4025	MVC3003-4003	MVC3003-4030A
MVC3003-4001SC	MVC3003-4025A	MVC3003-4003A	MVC3003-4030SC
MVC3003-4001ASC	MVC3003-4025SC	MVC3003-4003SC	MVC3003-4030ASC
MVC3003-4002	MVC3003-4025ASC	MVC3003-4003ASC	MVC3003-4030B
MVC3003-4002A	MVC3003-4025B	MVC3003-4020	MVC3003-4030PP
MVC3003-4002SC	MVC3003-4025PP		

To which this declaration relates is in conformity with the essential requirements of the following directive:

Directive on Electrical Equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits

Directive 2014/35/EU (from April 20th, 2016)

as attested by conformity with the following harmonized standard:

BS EN 50178:1998 - Electronic equipment for use in power installations

BS EN 61800-5-1: 2007 – Adjustable speed electrical power drive systems - Part 5-1: Safety requirements - Electrical, thermal and energy

The last two digits of the year in which the CE marking was affixed: 19

Signed for and on behalf of Avid Controls Inc.

Name: Lori Savell

Position: President

Signature: Lou' Savell

Place and date: February 18<sup>th</sup> 2019

Avid Controls, 41261 Park 290 Dr, Waller, TX USA 77484